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2026 Canada Holiday Schedule 

Holiday Weekday 
British 

Columbia 
Alberta Ontario Quebec 

New Year's Day Thursday 1-Jan 1-Jan 1-Jan 1-Jan 

Family Day Monday 16-Feb 16-Feb 16-Feb - 

Good Friday Friday 3-Apr 3-Apr 3-Apr 3-Apr 

Victoria Day / National Patriots 

Day 
Monday 18-May 18-May 18-May 18-May 

Jean Baptiste Day  Wednesday - - - 24-Jun 

Canada Day   Wednesday 1-Jul 1-Jul 1-Jul 1-Jul 

Civic / Heritage / B.C. Day Monday 3-Aug 3-Aug 3-Aug 3-Aug 

Labour Day Monday 7-Sep 7-Sep 7-Sep 7-Sep 

National Day for Truth & 
Reconciliation 

Wednesday 30-Sep 30-Sep 30-Sep 30-Sep 

Thanksgiving Monday 12-Oct 12-Oct 12-Oct 12-Oct 

Remembrance Day  Wednesday 11-Nov 11-Nov 11-Nov 11-Nov 

Christmas Day Friday 25-Dec 25-Dec 25-Dec 25-Dec 

Boxing Day (Observed) Monday 28-Dec 26-Dec 26-Dec 26-Dec 

New Years Day 2027 Friday 1-Jan 1-Jan 1-Jan 1-Jan 

Holiday Slowdown* 
December 25 – Jan 1 

(return to work Monday, January 4) 

 

The Holiday Slowdown will occur from Friday, December 25 – Friday, January 1, 2027 with regular work 

schedules resuming on Monday, January 4, 2027  

(There are slightly different dates for International employees, but in the same week). 

 

 
Additional public holidays may apply with regards to specific states, regions and/or religions that are 

outside the scope of this document. 

For any questions on the above, please reach out to benefits@infoblox.com  

mailto:benefits@infoblox.com

